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EC Declaration of Conformity 
 

We: Radiodetection Limited 
  Western Drive 
  Bristol 
  BS14 0AF 
     
Under sole responsibility, declare that the products listed below satisfy the essential requirements of the following 
Council Directives: 
 
2014/53/EU Radio Equipment Directive 
2011/65/EU RoHS Directive  
2014/35/EU  Low Voltage directive (LVD) 
2014/30/EU EMC Directive 
 

RD7200 Precision Locator 
 

 

RD8200 Precision Locator 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

The following standards have been used in the evaluation 
 
EN61326-1:2013 Electrical equipment for measurement, control and laboratory use - EMC requirements 
EN 301 489-1 (V2.2.2)  EMC standard for radio equipment 
EN 301 489-3 (V2.1.1)  EMC and Radio Spectrum Matters (ERM) EMC for SRD 9 kHz and 246 GHz 
EN61010-1:2010  Safety requirements for electrical equipment for measurement and control 
EN 63000:2018  Technical documentation for the assessment of electrical and electronic products with respect  

to the restriction of hazardous substances  
 
The Technical Construction File has been drawn up to demonstrate compliance and is kept at the address below 
 

Signed        Date:  December 2020 
 

 
 
Darren Hill   
Engineering Director 
 
 

Part No Description 

10/72 
10/72-US 
 

RD7200 
RD7200 USA 

Part No Description 

10/82 
10/82-US  
10/82G 
10/82G-US 
 
 

RD8200 
RD8200 USA 
RD8200G 
RD8200G USA 
 


